Site Disclaimer

This website is meant as an introduction to the activities of JB Jointing Supplies (JB Jointing Supplies), its subsidiaries and affiliated companies. Please read this Disclaimer and the <u>Privacy</u> <u>Policy</u> before using this website. By using this site you accept the terms and conditions set out in this Disclaimer and consent to the <u>Privacy Policy</u>. If you do not agree to the terms and conditions please do not use the site.

Copyright

You may download material displayed on this website only for noncommercial and personal use and provided you respect and keep intact all copyright, trademark and other proprietary notices. You may not copy, reproduce, republish, upload, post, transmit or distribute in any way the contents of this website including the text, images, audio and video for either public or commercial use or communication, without prior written permission from JB Jointing Supplies.

Trademarks

The trademarks and logos displayed on this website, are trademarks of JB Jointing Supplies. Nothing contained on the site may be construed as granting, by implication, estoppel, or otherwise, any licence or right to use any of the trademarks displayed on this site without the prior written permission of JB Jointing Supplies.

Communication

Any comments or materials sent to this Web site or otherwise to JB Jointing Supplies regarding this site will be treated as nonconfidential and non-proprietary information. It may be used without any limitations or payment by JB Jointing Supplies and its affiliated

JB Jointing Supplie

companies and shall be considered its property upon receipt (<u>Please read the Privacy Policy</u>).

Disclaimer

This website has been made in accordance with Australian law. Your use of and browsing on this site is at your own risk. JB Jointing Supplies does not warrant that the software used for this site, and the information, the on-line applications, or any other services provided by means of this site are error-free, or that their use will be uninterrupted. Reasonable care is being taken to ensure that the site content is accurate and up-to-date: however, JB Jointing Supplies makes no warranties or representations about accuracy, sequence, timeliness or completeness of this website's content and may discontinue distributing the site without prior notice. The information on this site is intended for general guidance only.

This website may contain links to other web sites operated by third parties other than JB Jointing Supplies. Such links are provided for your convenience only. JB Jointing Supplies disclaims any control over, relationship with, or endorsement of sites to which this site is linked.

The information on this site is provided on an "AS IS" and "AS AVAILABLE" basis WITHOUT ANY WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, NON-INFRINGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

JB Jointing Supplies shall not be liable for any loss whether direct, indirect, incidental or consequential, arising out of access to, use of or reliance upon any of the content on this website or sites to which this website is linked regardless of whether such content has been accurate or complete. JB Jointing Supplies will not pay any damages whether for loss or injury, punitive or otherwise because of any such access to, use of or reliance upon any of the content on this website or sites to which this website is linked. This Disclaimer and the contents of this website shall be governed exclusively by Australian Law without regard to its conflict of law rules. Any dispute arising out of or in relation to this Legal Notice and Disclaimer and the <u>Privacy Policy</u> shall, if it cannot be solved amicably, be decided solely by the Australian Courts in Australia.

E-mail disclaimer

For the purposes of this email disclaimer, "JB Jointing Supplies" may be JB Jointing Supplies or any subsidiary of JB Jointing Supplies.

All electronic mail messages sent by JB Jointing Supplies and any files transmitted with them ("the transmission") are confidential intended solely for the addressee(s) and may be legally privileged and/or confidential.

If you are not an intended recipient of the transmission, you must not use, disclose, copy, distribute or retain it or any part of it.

If you have received the transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies from your computer system(s).

JB Jointing Supplies gives no warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the transmission and accepts no responsibility for changes made after the sender has sent the transmission.

Any opinion expressed in the transmission may be personal to the author, may not necessarily reflect the opinion of JB Jointing Supplies and may be changed without notice.

Updates

JB Jointing Supplies reserves the unilateral right to update, modify, change and alter its Legal Notice and Disclaimer and <u>Privacy Policy</u> at any time. All such updates, modifications, changes and

B Jointing Supplie

alterations are binding on all users and browsers of this website and will be posted here.

Product Information

Although measures are taken to ensure the information in our catalogues and on this website is as timely and accurate as possible, JB Jointing Supplies assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of such information or its relevance to a specific use or application.

Actual performance of products may vary based upon many factors and may be less than stated. Differences in system or configuration, as well as system use patterns, may affect product performance.

Actual products may differ slightly in appearance to images shown.

Prices and product availability are subject to change without notice. All specials and promotions limited to stock on hand. Call for current prices. Competitive and version upgrades require proof of purchase.

JB Jointing Supplies is not responsible for typographical errors and we make every effort to ensure the accuracy of the information published in our catalogues and websites.

The documents and graphics published on this site may contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors.

JB Jointing Supplies makes no representation about the suitability of the information and graphics represented on this site. All such documents and graphics are provided "as is" without warranty of any kind.

If an error is made and a product is listed at an incorrect price, JB Jointing Supplies shall maintain the right to refund or cancel orders placed at the incorrect price. If the order has been confirmed and charged to your credit card,

JB Jointing Supplie

JB Jointing Supplies shall immediately issue a credit in the amount of the incorrect price.

We reserve the right to limit quantities on promotion products. Separate policies apply for specific offers within this website. See individual offer policies and notes for details. JB Jointing Supplies reserves the right to decline orders from resellers.

We are not liable under any legal theory for consequential or incidental damages arising from shipping delays, system downtime, loss of data or for any loss, damage or expense arising from product malfunction or defect. We expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. This disclaimer in no way affects the terms of the manufacturer's warranty, if any.

Other restrictions may apply.